BOARD OF EDUCATION ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY

REGULAR	BUSINESS	MEETING
ADDENDI	N/I	

LESTER C. NOECKER SCHOOL AUGUST 27, 2015

C NEW BUSINESS

C-2 <u>Facilities</u>

a. Building Use Requests

It is the RECOMMENDED MOTION of the Superintendent: "to approve the following Building Use Requests:

Organization	Dates	Time	Day(s)	Purpose	Room/Area
6th Gr. Rep. Parent Mtg.	9/16/15	6:30 PM-7:30 PM	Wednesday	6th Gr. Reps Parent Mtg.	Media Ctr.
6th Gr. Halloween Dance	10/30/15	6:30 PM-9:30 PM	Friday	Halloween Dance	MPR
*MACSFE Raptors	9/2, 9/4, 9/11, 9/16, 9/18, 9/25, 9/30, 10/2, 10/7, 10/9, 10/14, 10/16, 10/2, 10/23, 10/28/15	5:00 PM-7:00 PM 7:30 PM-9:30 PM	Wednesday Friday	Basketball	Sierchio Gym
*MACSFE Raptors	9/3, 9/24, 10/1, 10/8, 10/15, 10/20, 10/29/15	5:30 PM-7:30 PM	Thursday	Softball	Back Field

^{*}Fees to be paid as set forth in Regulation No. 7510."

New Business Matters, Section C-2 – Facilities	es (MOTION to approve item a.)
MOTION:	SECOND:
	ROLL CALL

C-4 Personnel

y. Accept the Resignation of Anna Clancy, Classroom Aide, Position Control No. 002

It is the RECOMMENDED MOTION of the Superintendent: "to accept the resignation of Anna Clancy, Classroom Aide, Position Control No. 002, effective August 26, 2015."

z. Approve Poonam Sharm as a Classroom Aide, Position Control No. 002

It is the RECOMMENDED MOTION of the Superintendent: "to approve Poonam Sharma as a Classroom Aide, Position Control No. 002, at a rate of \$17.00/hour, effective September 1, 2015, with no benefits."

aa. Approve Daniella Rivera Salary Guide Move to BA+30, Position Control No. 113

It is the RECOMMENDED MOTION of the Superintendent: "to approve Daniella Rivera, Position Control No. 113, salary guide move to Step 8, BA+30, at an annual salary of \$59,485.00, effective July 1, 2015 concurrent with the effective date of the ratified 2015-2018 Roseland Education Association contract."

BOARD OF EDUCATION ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY

_	ULAR <u>ENDU</u>	BUSINESS MEETING M	LESTER C. NOECKER SCHOOL AUGUST 27, 2015				
C NEW BUSINESS							
C-4	Perso	Personnel					
	bb.	Approve Deborah Sessa as a N Year	Morning Supervisor Substitute for the 2015-2016 School				
			IOTION of the Superintendent: "to approve Deborah Sessa itute for the 2015-2016 school year, from 8:30-8:50 (20 er day, as needed."				
New	Busines	s Matters, Section C-4 – Person	nel (MOTION to approve Items y. through bb.)				
		MOTION:	SECOND:				

ROLL CALL